Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Integrated Device Technology ADC1210S series
Single 12-bit ADC; CMOS or LVDS DDR digital outputs
4. Ordering information
5. Block diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number fs (Msps) Package
Name Description Version
ADC1210S125HN-C1 125 HVQFN40 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 40 terminals; body 6  6  0.85 mm
SOT618-1
ADC1210S105HN-C1 105 HVQFN40 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 40 terminals; body 6  6  0.85 mm
SOT618-1
ADC1210S080HN-C1 80 HVQFN40 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 40 terminals; body 6  6  0.85 mm
SOT618-1
ADC1210S065HN-C1 65 HVQFN40 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 40 terminals; body 6  6  0.85 mm
SOT618-1
Fig 1. Block diagram
ADC1210S
SPI INTERFACE
OUTPUT
DRIVERS
OUTPUT
DRIVERS
SYSTEM
REFERENCE AND
POWER
MANAGEMENT
ERROR
CORRECTION AND
DIGITAL
PROCESSING
ADC CORE
 12-BIT
PIPELINED
T/H
INPUT
STAGE
INP
OTR
CS
SDIO/ODS
SCLK/DFS
PWD
REFT
CMOS:
D11 to D0
or
LVDS DDR:
D10_D11_M to D0_D1_M
D10_D11_P to D0_D1_P
INM
CLOCK INPUT
STAGE AND DUTY
CYCLE CONTROL
REFB
CLKMCLKP SENSE
VREF
VCM
005aaa131
OE
CMOS:
DAV
or
LVDS DDR:
DAVP
DAVM
ADC1210S_SER 3 © IDT 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 03 — 2 July 2012 3 of 37
Integrated Device Technology ADC1210S series
Single 12-bit ADC; CMOS or LVDS DDR digital outputs
6. Pinning information
6.1 Pinning